LAMPIRAN 4 : UJI VALIDITAS DAN RELIABILITAS

UJI VALIDITAS HARAPAN

	Item-Total Statistics

	
	Scale Mean if Item Deleted
	Scale Variance if Item Deleted
	Corrected Item-Total Correlation
	Cronbach's Alpha if Item Deleted

	H1
	78.47
	29.171
	.307
	.852

	H2
	78.13
	27.733
	.548
	.842

	H3
	78.58
	28.345
	.474
	.845

	H4
	78.54
	28.130
	.424
	.847

	H5
	78.33
	29.962
	.126
	.859

	H6
	78.20
	28.860
	.304
	.852

	H7
	78.09
	27.562
	.564
	.841

	H8
	78.44
	26.868
	.640
	.838

	H9
	78.28
	27.762
	.526
	.843

	H10
	78.05
	27.828
	.575
	.842

	H11
	78.21
	27.786
	.513
	.844

	H12
	78.40
	27.542
	.503
	.844

	H13
	78.16
	29.515
	.226
	.855

	H14
	78.34
	28.386
	.424
	.847

	H15
	78.23
	27.458
	.553
	.842

	H16
	78.15
	28.228
	.452
	.846

	H17
	78.71
	28.247
	.345
	.851

	H18
	78.44
	27.068
	.604
	.839

	H19
	78.57
	26.467
	.455
	.848









UJI VALIDITAS KINERJA

	Item-Total Statistics

	
	Scale Mean if Item Deleted
	Scale Variance if Item Deleted
	Corrected Item-Total Correlation
	Cronbach's Alpha if Item Deleted

	K1
	74.91
	31.032
	.333
	.812

	K2
	74.92
	30.761
	.273
	.816

	K3
	75.04
	30.604
	.390
	.809

	K4
	74.92
	31.125
	.276
	.815

	K5
	74.85
	31.846
	.219
	.817

	K6
	74.80
	30.081
	.446
	.806

	K7
	74.68
	29.897
	.422
	.807

	K8
	75.10
	30.475
	.329
	.812

	K9
	74.79
	29.784
	.432
	.806

	K10
	74.55
	29.765
	.529
	.802

	K11
	74.71
	29.986
	.429
	.807

	K12
	74.81
	30.034
	.415
	.807

	K13
	74.76
	30.689
	.428
	.807

	K14
	74.75
	31.119
	.383
	.810

	K15
	74.74
	29.467
	.502
	.802

	K16
	74.65
	31.058
	.303
	.813

	K17
	75.14
	29.980
	.415
	.807

	K18
	74.95
	29.240
	.570
	.799

	K19
	75.11
	28.826
	.419
	.808













UJI RELIABILITY  HARAPAN
	Reliability Statistics

	Cronbach's Alpha
	N of Items

	.853
	19









UJI RELIABILITY KINERJA


	Reliability Statistics

	Cronbach's Alpha
	N of Items

	.817
	19




